182 Drogheda to Monaghan via Ardee

Operating day Monday - Friday
Drogheda (Bus Station) dep 07:15 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10
Drogheda (George St Dominics Chip Shop) 07:19 08:15 09:18 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15
Drogheda Hospital (NorthGate West) 07:23 08:19 09:22 10:19 11:19 12:20 13:20 14:20
Lavin Park 07:30 08:26 09:29 10:26 11:27 12:28 13:28 14:28
Tullyallen (Opp Morning Star) | 08:28 09:31 10:28 11:29 12:30 13:30 14:30
Collon (Opp Donegans Pub) 07:37 08:38 09:41 10:38 11:39 12:39 13:40 14:39
Hunterstown (Opp Travellers Rest) 07:43 08:44 09:47 10:44 11:45 12:45 13:46 14:45
Ardee (Sliabh Breagh) 07:46 08:47 09:50 10:47 11:48 12:49 13:50 14:49
Ardee (Church of the Nativity) 07:47 08:48 09:51 10:48 11:49 12:50 13:51 14:50
Ardee (Fair Green) 07:50 08:51 09:56 10:51 11:55 12:56 13:57 14:56
Ardee (By Pass Northbound) 07:51 08:52 09:57 10:52 11:57 12:58 13:59 14:58
Carrickmacross (AIB Bank) 09:09 11:09 13:15 15:15
Castleblayney (Opp Old Coach Inn) 09:26 11:26 13:32 15:32
Annyalla (Opp Church) 09:32 11:32 13:39 15:39
Clontibret (Renaghans) 09:37 11:37 13:44 15:44
Monaghan (Bus Station) arr 09:51 11:51 13:59 15:59
Operating day Monday - Friday
Drogheda (Bus Station) dep 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10 20:10
Drogheda (George St Dominics Chip Shop) 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15 20:15
Drogheda Hospital (NorthGate West) 15:20 16:20 17:19 18:19 20:19
Lavin Park 15:28 16:28 17:27 18:26 20:26
Tullyallen (Opp Morning Star) 15:30 16:30 17:29 18:28 20:28
Collon (Opp Donegans Pub) 15:40 16:40 17:39 18:38 20:38
Hunterstown (Opp Travellers Rest) 15:46 16:46 17:45 18:44 20:44
Ardee (Sliabh Breagh) 15:50 16:50 17:49 18:47 20:47
Ardee (Church of the Nativity) 15:51 16:51 17:50 18:48 20:48
Ardee (Fair Green) 15:57 16:57 17:55 18:50 20:50
Ardee (By Pass Northbound) 15:59 16:59 17:57 18:52 20:52
Carrickmacross (AIB Bank) 17:17 19:08 21:08
Castleblayney (Opp Old Coach Inn) 17:34 19:24 21:24
Annyalla (Opp Church) 17:41 19:30 21:30
Clontibret (Renaghans) 17:46 19:35 21:35
Monaghan (Bus Station) arr 18:01 19:47 21:47

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B . U .
FOR us cireann Leap?‘,_

Valid from 21.09.2025



182 Drogheda to Monaghan via Ardee

Operating day
Drogheda (Bus Station) dep
Drogheda (George St Dominics Chip Shop)
Drogheda Hospital (NorthGate West)
Lavin Park
Tullyallen (Opp Morning Star)

Collon (Opp Donegans Pub)
Hunterstown (Opp Travellers Rest)
Ardee (Sliabh Breagh)

Ardee (Church of the Nativity)
Ardee (Fair Green)

Ardee (By Pass Northbound)
Carrickmacross (AIB Bank)
Castleblayney (Opp Old Coach Inn)
Annyalla (Opp Church)

Clontibret (Renaghans)

Monaghan (Bus Station) arr

Operating day
Drogheda (Bus Station) dep
Drogheda (George St Dominics Chip Shop)
Drogheda Hospital (NorthGate West)
Lavin Park
Tullyallen (Opp Morning Star)

Collon (Opp Donegans Pub)
Hunterstown (Opp Travellers Rest)
Ardee (Sliabh Breagh)

Ardee (Church of the Nativity)
Ardee (Fair Green)

Ardee (By Pass Northbound)
Carrickmacross (AIB Bank)
Castleblayney (Opp Old Coach Inn)
Annyalla (Opp Church)

Clontibret (Renaghans)

Monaghan (Bus Station) arr

P = Pick up only

07:15
07:17
07:21
07:26

07:33
07:39
07:42
07:43
07:45
07:46

17:10
17:13
17:18
17:24
17:26
17:35
17:41
17:45
17:46
17:52
17:54

09:10
09:12
09:17
09:22
09:24
09:33
09:39
09:42
09:43
09:46
09:47

18:10
18:13
P 18:17
18:23
18:25
18:35
18:41
18:44
18:45
18:48
18:49
19:06
19:22
19:28
19:33
19:46

10:10
10:13
10:18
10:24
10:26
10:36
10:42
10:45
10:46
10:50
10:51
11:09
11:25
11:32
11:37
11:52

11:10
11:13
11:18
11:24
11:26
11:35
11:41
11:45
11:46
11:52
11:54

Saturday
12:10
12:13

P 12:18
12:24
12:26
12:35
12:41
12:45
12:46
12:52
12:54
13:12
13:28
13:35
13:40
13:54

Saturday

13:10
13:15
13:20
13:27
13:29
13:39
13:45
13:49
13:50
13:56
13:58

15:10
15:13
15:18
15:25
15:27
15:37
15:43
15:47
15:48
15:54
15:56

16:10
16:13
P 16:18
16:25
16:27
16:37
16:43
16:47
16:48
16:54
16:56
17:12
17:29
17:36
17:41
17:54

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 21.09.2025

Bus Eireann

L;ap g |



182 Drogheda to Monaghan via Ardee

Operating day
Drogheda (Bus Station) dep
Drogheda (George St Dominics Chip Shop)
Drogheda Hospital (NorthGate West)
Lavin Park
Tullyallen (Opp Morning Star)

Collon (Opp Donegans Pub)
Hunterstown (Opp Travellers Rest)
Ardee (Sliabh Breagh)

Ardee (Church of the Nativity)
Ardee (Fair Green)

Ardee (By Pass Northbound)
Carrickmacross (AIB Bank)
Castleblayney (Opp Old Coach Inn)
Annyalla (Opp Church)

Clontibret (Renaghans)

Monaghan (Bus Station) arr

10:10
10:13
10:17
10:23
10:25
10:33
10:38
10:41
10:42
10:45
10:46
11:02
11:17
11:23
11:28
11:41

12:10
12:13
12:17
12:23
12:25
12:33
12:38
12:41
12:43
12:47
12:48
13:04
13:19
13:25
13:30
13:43

16:10
16:13
16:17
16:23
16:25
16:33
16:38
16:41
16:43
16:47
16:48
17:04
17:19
17:25
17:30
17:43

18:10
18:13
18:17
18:23
18:25
18:34
18:40
18:43
18:45
18:49
18:50
19:06
19:21
19:27
19:32
19:44

Sunday

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 21.09.2025

Bus Eireann

Lgap g |



182 Monaghan to Drogheda via Ardee

Operating day Monday - Friday

Monaghan (Bus Station) dep 06:00 08:00 10:10 12:10

Clontibret (Opp Renaghans) 06:12 08:12 10:23 12:23

Annyalla Church 06:17 08:17 10:28 12:28
Castleblayney (Old Coach Inn) 06:24 08:25 10:36 12:36
Carrickmacross (Paddy Power) 06:40 08:42 10:54 12:54

Ardee (By Pass Eastbound) 06:55 08:00 08:58 10:00 11:10 12:00 13:10 14:10
Ardee (Finlays) 06:57 08:02 09:00 10:02 11:12 12:02 13:12 14:12
Ardee (Monastery National School) 07:00 08:05 09:03 10:05 11:15 12:06 13:15 14:16
Ardee (Lidl) 07:01 08:06 09:04 10:06 11:16 12:07 13:16 14:17
Hunterstown (Travellers Rest) 07:03 08:08 09:06 10:08 11:18 12:09 13:18 14:19
Collon (Donegans Pub) 07:09 08:14 09:12 10:14 11:24 12:15 13:24 14:25
Lavin Park 07:20 08:25 09:23 10:25 11:36 12:27 13:36 14:37
Drogheda (Hospital) 07:28 08:33 09:31 10:33 11:44 12:35 13:44 14:45
Georges St 07:34 08:39 09:37 10:39 11:50 12:41 13:50 14:51
Drogheda (Bus Station) arr 07:37 08:42 09:40 10:42 11:53 12:44 13:53 14:54

Operating day Monday - Friday

Monaghan (Bus Station) dep 14:10 16:10 18:15

Clontibret (Opp Renaghans) 14:23 16:23 18:28

Annyalla Church 14:28 16:28 18:33

Castleblayney (Old Coach Inn) 14:36 16:36 18:41

Carrickmacross (Paddy Power) 14:53 16:54 18:59

Ardee (By Pass Eastbound) 15:09 16:10 17:10 18:10 19:15

Ardee (Finlays) 15:12 16:13 17:12 18:11 19:17

Ardee (Monastery National School) 15:16 16:17 17:15 18:14 19:20

Ardee (Lidl) 15:17 16:18 17:16 18:15 19:21

Hunterstown (Travellers Rest) 15:19 16:20 17:18 18:17 19:23

Collon (Donegans Pub) 15:25 16:26 17:24 18:23 19:29

Lavin Park 15:37 16:38 17:36 18:30 19:41

Drogheda (Hospital) 15:45 16:46 17:44 18:38 19:49

Georges St 15:51 16:52 17:50 18:44 19:55

Drogheda (Bus Station) arr 15:54 16:55 17:53 18:47 19:58

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B . U .
FOR us cireann Leap?‘,_

Valid from 21.09.2025



182 Monaghan to Drogheda via Ardee

Operating day Saturday
Monaghan (Bus Station) dep 08:00 10:10 14:10
Clontibret (Opp Renaghans) 08:12 10:23 14:23
Annyalla Church 08:17 10:28 14:28
Castleblayney (Old Coach Inn) 08:24 10:36 14:36
Carrickmacross (Paddy Power) 08:37 10:53 14:53
Ardee (By Pass Eastbound) 08:00 08:52 10:00 11:08 12:00 14:10 15:08 16:10
Ardee (Finlays) 08:02 08:54 10:02 11:10 12:02 14:12 15:10 16:12
Ardee (Monastery National School) 08:04 08:56 10:06 11:14 12:06 14:16 15:14 16:16
Ardee (Lidl) 08:05 08:57 10:07 11:15 12:07 14:17 15:15 16:17
Hunterstown (Travellers Rest) 08:07 08:59 10:09 11:17 12:09 14:19 15:17 16:19
Collon (Donegans Pub) 08:13 09:05 10:15 11:23 12:15 14:25 15:23 16:25
Lavin Park 08:24 09:16 10:26 11:34 12:26 14:36 15:34 16:36
Drogheda (Hospital) 08:32 09:24 10:34 11:42 12:34 14:44 15:42 16:44
Georges St 08:38 09:30 10:40 11:48 12:40 14:50 15:48 16:50
Drogheda (Bus Station) arr 08:41 09:33 10:43 11:51 12:43 14:53 15:51 16:53
Operating day Saturday
Monaghan (Bus Station) dep 16:10
Clontibret (Opp Renaghans) 16:23
Annyalla Church 16:28
Castleblayney (Old Coach Inn) 16:36
Carrickmacross (Paddy Power) 16:53
Ardee (By Pass Eastbound) 17:08 18:10
Ardee (Finlays) 17:10 18:12
Ardee (Monastery National School) 17:14 18:15
Ardee (Lidl) 17:15 18:16
Hunterstown (Travellers Rest) 17:17 18:18
Collon (Donegans Pub) 17:23 18:24
Lavin Park 17:34 18:31
Drogheda (Hospital) 17:42 18:39
Georges St 17:48 18:45
Drogheda (Bus Station) arr 17:51 18:48

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B . U .
FOR us cireann Leap?‘,_

Valid from 21.09.2025



182 Monaghan to Drogheda via Ardee

Operating day
Monaghan (Bus Station) dep
Clontibret (Opp Renaghans)
Annyalla Church
Castleblayney (Old Coach Inn)
Carrickmacross (Paddy Power)
Ardee (By Pass Eastbound)
Ardee (Finlays)
Ardee (Monastery National School)
Ardee (Lidl)
Hunterstown (Travellers Rest)
Collon (Donegans Pub)
Lavin Park
Drogheda (Hospital)
Georges St
Drogheda (Bus Station) arr

08:00
08:11
08:16
08:22
08:37
08:52
08:54
08:57
08:58
09:00
09:06
09:16
09:24
09:30
09:33

10:10
10:22
10:27
10:34
10:50
11:05
11:07
11:11
11:12
11:14
11:20
11:31
11:39
11:45
11:48

14:10
14:22
14:27
14:34
14:50
15:05
15:07
15:11
15:12
15:14
15:20
15:31
15:39
15:45
15:48

16:10
16:22
16:27
16:34
16:50
17:05
17:07
17:11
17:12
17:14
17:20
17:31
17:39
17:45
17:48

Sunday

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 21.09.2025

Bus Eireann

Lgap g |



